GAIL MILLER

Privacy Policy for Gail Miller Pty Ltd Effective Date: 1st August 2023

At Gail Miller Pty Ltd, we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your personal information in accordance with the Australian Privacy Principles (APPs) as outlined in the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth). By using our services and providing us with your personal information, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

Information We Collect

We may collect various types of personal information from you, including but not limited to:

- Name, address, and contact details (e.g., email address, phone number)
- Payment information (credit card details, billing address) when you make purchases from us
- Information you provide when you contact us or participate in surveys, promotions, or contests
- Information related to your interactions with our website, such as browsing activity, IP address, device information, and cookies (see our Cookie Policy for more details)

How We Use Your Information

We may use your personal information for the following purposes:

- To provide products, services, and support you request from us
- To process transactions and send transaction notifications
- To respond to your inquiries, feedback, or requests for assistance
- To improve our products, services, and website based on your feedback and usage patterns
- To send you marketing communications about our products, services, and promotions (you can opt-out of receiving marketing communications at any time)
- To comply with legal obligations and enforce our terms of service

Disclosure of Your Information

We may share your personal information with third parties in the following circumstances:

GAIL MILLER

• With service providers and business partners who help us operate and improve our business (e.g., payment processors, shipping companies)

• To comply with legal requirements, respond to lawful requests from government authorities, and protect our rights, privacy, safety, or property, as well as that of our customers

In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or a portion of our assets

We take appropriate measures to safeguard your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction. This includes employing industry-standard encryption protocols and regularly monitoring our systems for security vulnerabilities.

Your Choices

You have the right to:

- Access, correct, or update your personal information in our records
- Withdraw your consent to the use of your personal information for marketing purposes
- Request the deletion of your personal information from our systems (subject to legal obligations)
- Opt-out of receiving marketing communications from us

To exercise any of these rights, please contact us using the information provided below

Cookies and Tracking:

Our website may use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your browsing experience and collect information about how you interact with our site. You can manage your preferences for cookies through your browser settings.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for legal, regulatory, or operational reasons. The most current version of the Privacy Policy will be available on our website.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or the way we handle your

GAIL MILLER

personal information, please contact us at: Gail Miller Pty Ltd Po Box 1827, Toowong QLD 4066 Email: welcome@gailmiller.com.au Phone: 0415 377600

By using our services, you signify your acceptance of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with the terms outlined here, please do not use our services.